(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) **RECORI**



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Atty. Dkt.. No.: SUP-009-2

The Leave the Places record the attached original documents or conv thereof

WANG, Kuang-Yu; NI, Jim; and SEE, Sun-Teck Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Super Talent Electronics, Inc. Street Address: 2079 North Capitol Avenue City/State/Zip: San Jose, CA 95132 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 18, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	387174/ the execution date of the application is: 06/18/2004		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):		
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
Patrick T. Bever, Esq. 7 Bever, Hoffman & Harms, LLP 2099 Gateway Place, Suite 320 San Jose, CA 95110	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
8	3. Deposit account number: 50-0574 (Attorney Docket No.: SUP-009-2)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	Lef # 38,181 June 18, 2004		
Patrick T. Bever	/dr June 18, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3		
Mail Stop Assignn Director of the U.S. I	with required cover sheet information to: nent Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office D. Box 1450 a, VA 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 015497 FRAME: 0335 06180

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Kuang-Yu Wangof19772 Viewridge Dr. Saratoga, CA 95070Jim Niof391 Hans Way San Jose, CA 95133Sun-Teck Seeof3262 Pinkerton Drive, San Jose, CA 95148

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Super Talent Electronics, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 2079 North Capitol Avenue, San Jose, CA 95132, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

"COMBINATION SD/MMC FLASH MEMORY CARD WITH THIRTEEN CONTACT PADS"

for which we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this // day of	Kuang-Yu Wang
State of California)) ss County of Santa Clara	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER () individual(s) signing for [X] oneself/themselves
On June 18 aco 4 before me, R. Surang-Yu Wang [] personally known to meor 1 proved to me on the is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person	basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her
WITNESS my hand and official scal. N. Free Practical Scale	Signature av maro
Executed this B day of 2004.	Jim Ni
State of California) SS County of Santa Clara)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER () individual(s) signing for [X] oneself/themselves
On June 18th 2004 before me, R. Dharmara Im Ni [] personally known to me -or - [] proved to me on the is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/else executed signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person WITNESS my hand and official seal. 1012	the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her-

۲ · ط

981:10 +0 81 nut

Executed this // day of ////	, 2004.	Sun-Teck See	<u> </u>
State of Cahforna) ss County of Santa Clara)		CAPACITY CLAIMED BY \$ () individual(s) signing for [X] oneself/themselves	or.
On June 18 200 y before me, R - Sun-Teck See, I personally known to meor [x] proved to me subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that h signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of WITNESS my hand and official seat.	e she executed th	e same in his/her authorized capac	ity, and that by his/her
Contraction of the Contraction o	addina (1114) laceina	Signature	J

2 of 2

qe1:10 +0 81 nut

RECORDED: 06/18/2004

8 . 9